LATE-FILE

REFERRED TO:

FINANCE/LEGAL COMMITTEE

RESOLUTION NO. -20 AMEND RESOLUTION 65-20 HOME RULE REQUEST IN SUPPORT OF S7559/A9725: EXTENDING THE CURRENT AND IMPOSING ADDITIONAL SALES AND COMPENSATING USE TAXES BY THE COUNTY OF TIOGA

WHEREAS: The Tioga County Legislature adopted Resolution 65-20 on February 11, 2020 requesting the enactment of Senate Bill Number S7559 and Assembly Bill Number A9725 entitled "An Act to Amend the Tax Law in relation to extending the authorization of the County of Tioga to impose an additional one percent of sales and compensating use taxes until November 30, 2022"; and

WHEREAS: The New York State Senate and Assembly are in agreement to extend the expiration date to November 30, 2023 with amended Bills S7559-A/A9725-A; and

WHEREAS: State Legislative authority is needed to extend the current sales and compensating use taxes for the County of Tioga at the same level and upon the same terms and conditions as now currently exist; therefore be it

RESOLVED: That Resolution 65-20 be amended and that the Tioga County Legislature hereby requests the enactment of amended Senate Bill Number S7559-A and Assembly Bill Number A9725-A entitled "An Act to Amend the Tax Law in relation to extending the authorization of the County of Tioga to impose an additional one percent of sales and compensating use taxes until November 30, 2023".